excIudingtdepar-tmerrt stores, discount st.ores, gasoline service stations

and similar business outlets serving a -large trading -territory. 'Eac'h

individual business in these neighborhood centers shall be operated

independently of adjoining uses 'within an enclosed space not exceeding

fifteen thousand (15,000) square -feet in area;,

(F) Personal service shops, including barber shops, beauty parlors"shoe repair

shops, dry cleaning outlets, and self-servic~'laundries;

(G) Signs, subject to Chapter ~,and subject to Chapter 9 when applicable;'

(H) Public utility mains, lines and substations, where no-repair or storage

[...]

of complying with the provisions of this Ordinance shall be inclUded as an
area or width required for another building.

(C) Unsubdivided areas. Every dwelling hereinafter erected upon a tract of
ground that is not subdivided shall be built on a lot of not less than
fourteen thousand (14,000) square feet and a width of not less than one
hundred twenty feet (120').

(D) Street Frontage. No lot shall have a front lot line or street frontage of
less than forty feet (40').

-i!J:)-

CHAPTER 8
UNIT DEVELOPMENTS

~TlON. 8
~ Unit Developments